

November 11, 2022

<p>BSE Limited</p> <p>Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001. Tel: 022 - 2272 1233 / 34 Fax: 022 - 2272 1919 Email: corp.relations@bseindia.com corp.compliance@bseindia.com</p> <p><u>Scrip Code: 501242</u></p>	<p>National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.</p> <p>Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051 Tel: 022 - 2659 8100/ 14 Fax: 022 - 26598120 Email: cmclist@nse.co.in</p> <p><u>Symbol : TCIFINANCE</u></p>
---	--

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper advertisement regarding financial results of TCI Finance Limited (“the Company”) for the quarter ended September 30, 2022

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith copies of the advertisement with respect to the financial results of the Company for the quarter ended September 30, 2022 as published in the following newspapers:

1. Financial Express (English - all editions) and
2. Nava Telangana (Hyderabad editions),

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

For TCI Finance Limited



Deeksha Verma

Company Secretary & Compliance officer



ASSAM POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED
A customer centric company
TENDER NOTICE No. 22/3
E-bids in two parts viz.1) Techno-Commercial Bids and 2) Price Bids, with validity up to 180 days are hereby invited from reputed Original Equipment Manufacturers for supply of 33/11 kV, 5 MVA and 10 MVA Transformers with associated accessories as per relevant IS/IEC standards. Interested bidders may view the detailed Request for Proposal (RFP) on website www.assamtenders.gov.in as well as www.apdcl.org.

Description	Date & Time
Tender document publishing date	15-11-2022 15:00 hrs.
Pre-Bid Meeting	21-11-2022 15:00 hrs.
Bid submission start date and time	28-11-2022 09:00 hrs.
Bid submission end date and time	06-12-2022 14:00 hrs.
Technical Bid Opening date and time	08-12-2022 15:00 hrs.

Sd/- Chief General Manager (PP&D), APDCL
Please pay your energy bill on time and help us to serve you better!

Can Fin Homes Ltd
(Sponsor: CANARA BANK)
HOME LOANS + DEPOSITS
Translating Dreams into Reality

Can Fin Homes Limited
Regd. Off: No. 29/1, 1st Floor,
Sir M N Krishna Rao Road
Near Labagh West Gate,
Basavanagudi, Bengaluru-560004
E-mail: compsec@canfinhomes.com
Tel:080-48538192 Fax:080-26565746
Web: www.canfinhomes.com
CIN: L8510KA1987PLC00899

NOTIFICATION
The Certificate of shares as detailed below, appearing in the Register of Members of Can Fin Homes Limited, is reported defaced/mutilated/lost:

Folio No.	Name of the shareholder	Certificate No. (s)	Distinctive Nos. From To	No. of Shares
000111S	S. Ramanathan	203101	2763361 2764860	1500

The above said shareholder has requested the Company for issue of duplicate share certificate. Anyone holding the aforesaid certificate is requested to return it to the Company at the aforesaid address within 15 days from the date of this Notification. The public is cautioned not to buy or sell the above shares and anyone dealing with the shares will be doing so at their own risk.
Any claim(s) to the above shares should be notified to the Company within 15 days from the date of this notification. In the absence of any claim(s), duplicate share certificate in the form of Letter of Confirmation will be issued as requested and claim(s) for the said shares, if any, thereafter will not be entertained.

For Can Fin Homes Limited
Sd/-
Veena G Kamath
Company Secretary

Place: Bengaluru
Date: 10/11/2022

TCI FINANCE LIMITED
Regd Office: Plot No 20, Survey No 12, 4th Floor,
Kothaguda, Kondapur, Hyderabad - 500081.
CIN: L65910TG1973PLC031293, www.tcfi.in
Phone No : 040-71204284 & Fax No : 040-23112318

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022
(₹ IN LAKHS)

PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED 30-09-2022	QUARTER ENDED 30-09-2021	HALF YEAR ENDED 30-09-2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total income from operations (Net)	-	97	-
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(69)	(40)	(126)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(69)	(40)	(126)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit (Loss) and other Comprehensive Income for the period)	431	(1,041)	(288)
Equity Share Capital	1287	1287	1287
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (₹ 10/- each) Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (₹ 10/- each)	(0.53)	(0.31)	(0.98)
Diluted :	(0.53)	(0.31)	(0.98)
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (₹ 10/- each) Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (₹ 10/- each)	(0.53)	(0.31)	(0.98)
Diluted :	(0.53)	(0.31)	(0.98)

Notes:
1) The above results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 10, 2022.
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of period ended September 30, 2022 Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half year ended September 30, 2022 are available for investors at www.tcfi.in, www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Rajesh Kundra
Director
(DIN: 08959859)

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 10-11-2022

WELSPUN INVESTMENTS AND COMMERCIALS LIMITED
CIN - L52100GJ2008PLC005195, Website : www.welspuninvestments.com
Regd. Office : Welspun City, Village Versamedi, Taluka Anjar, Dist. Kutch, Gujarat 370110
Corporate Office : Welspun House, 7th Floor, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai - 400013.

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022
(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half year Ended		Year Ended
		30/09/2022	30/06/2022	30/09/2021	30/09/2022	30/09/2021	31/03/2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	400.34	12.70	395.47	413.04	401.16	421.51
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	392.27	5.54	387.54	397.81	385.23	388.27
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	392.27	5.54	387.54	397.81	385.23	388.27
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	293.89	4.14	279.71	298.03	277.80	246.77
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,293.98	3,982.85	272.89	8,276.83	642.27	662.44
6	Equity share capital (Face Value ₹ 10 each)	365.45	365.45	365.45	365.45	365.45	365.45
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	-	-	-	-	-	14,083.34
8	Earnings per share of ₹ 10 each (for continuing operations) Basic and diluted EPS (₹)	8.05	0.11	7.65	8.16	7.60	6.75

Notes:
1) The above unaudited financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended. These results have been subject to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company in line with the Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
2) The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 10 November 2022 and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company in the Board meeting held on that date.
3) The Company is engaged primarily in the business of investment activities and accordingly, there are no separate reportable segments as per INDAS 108 - Operating Segments. The Company operates in a single geographical segment i.e. domestic.
4) The Company is a Core Investment Company (CIC) which is categorised as non-deposit taking Core Investment Company and not required to register with Reserve Bank of India (RBI) as per the provisions of Master Direction - Core Investment Companies (Reserve Bank) Directions, 2016. Accordingly, the Company has prepared and presented its financial results as prescribed by Schedule III Division III of the Companies Act, 2013.
5) Previous period's figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary, to correspond with those of current period.
6) The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com) and the Company's websites (www.welspuninvestments.com)

For Welspun Investments and Commercials Limited
Atul Desai
Director
DIN - 00019443

Place : Mumbai
Date : 10/11/2022

S. E. RAILWAY – TENDER
e-Tenders are invited by Divisional Railway Manager (Engg.), S. E. Railway, Chakradharpur for & on behalf of the President of India against open tender for the following works. Manual offers are not allowed against this tender and any such manual offer received shall be ignored. **Sl. No. & Tender Notice No.:** Name of work; Tender value; **EMD :** (1) CKP-EAST-22-23-27, dated 09.11.2022; (i) RCC jacketing of wing wall & construction of retaining wall of Br. No. 329 Up between Kandra-Kunki section on 25T axle route in section Sini-Kandra-Chandli-Purulia-Anara-Garh Dhrubeswar-Joychandi Pahar-Madhukunda-Damodar-Mohisila-Karkend. (ii) Replacement of bed block of Br. No. 302 Up & Dn between Sini-Rajkharasawan section on 25T axle route in section Gua-Bolanikhadan-Bara Jamda-Padapahar-Rajkharasawan-Sini-Garharia-Tatanagar; ₹ 2,12,34,782.60; ₹ 2,56,200/-
(2) CKP-EAST-22-23-28, dated 09.11.2022; Complete Track Renewal (Secondary) for 6.548 km at different loops line at station Tatanagar, Sini, Aunlajori & Through Rail Renewal(S) for 0.465 km at different loops line at Gorumahisani station under the jurisdiction of Sr. DEN(East)/Chakradharpur (4th Call); ₹ 1,41,45,505.12; ₹ 2,20,700/-
(3) CKP-CENTRAL-22-23-26, dated 09.11.2022; Revival of cross over and lines at Tupadh station in connection of Revival of Tupadh station with the centralized operation of point and signal with electronic interlocking, provision of two loop lines with construction and electrification of EI Building and Goomties at Tupadh station in Bondamunda-Kiriburu section in Chakradharpur Division in S. E. Railway; ₹ 54,17,736.00; ₹ 1,08,400/-
Cost of Tender form : 0.00 for each. **Date of opening :** 02.12.2022 for sl. nos. 1 & 2 and 12.12.2022 for sl. no. 3. The tender can be viewed at Web site <http://www.ireps.gov.in>. The tenderer/bidders must have Class-III Digital Signature Certificate & must be registered under on IREPS portal. Only registered tenderer/bidder can participate on e-tendering. **(PR-773)**

BEFORE THE HON'BLE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL, CHENNAI
I.A. No. 1358/IB/2020
In
CP/1022/IB/2018
Mr. C. Ramasubramaniam
Liquidator for
M/s. Aqua Designs India Private Limited,
Raj 3B1, 3rd Floor, Gaiety Palace, No.1L,
Blackers Road, Mount Road, Chennai-600002. Applicant
Vs.
1. Suthakar, No. 35, 1st Street, W Block,
Anna Nagar, Chennai – 600040.
2. Kolanjinathan
kolanjinathan@aquadesigns.in
..... Respondents
Notice to Respondents
The Hon'ble NCLT, Chennai Bench, Court Hall – II, was pleased to order notice to the Respondents in IA.No. 1358/IB/2020 in CP/1022/IB/2018. Kindly take notice to the above effect. Accordingly, the Respondents are hereby directed to appear before the Tribunal on 21.11.2022 at 10.30 AM, virtually, either in person or by a duly authorized agent, representative, legal practitioner or officer authorized by you. YOU MAY TAKE NOTICE ACCORDINGLY, failing which, the application may be heard and adjudicated in your absence.
Dated at Chennai on this 10th day of November, 2022.
INDIALAW LLP
Counsel for the Applicant
19, Casa Major Road, Egmore, Chennai-600008

“IMPORTANT”
Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever. Registered letters are not accepted in response to box number advertisement.”

RAILTEL CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD
(A Govt. of India Undertaking)
Registered & Corporate Office: Plate - A, 6th Floor, Office Block Tower - 2, East Kidwai Nagar, New Delhi - 110023.
Phone: 011-22900600, Fax: 011-22900699, Website: www.railtelindia.com;
E-mail: cs@railtelindia.com; Corporate Identity Number: L64202DL2000GO1107905

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022
Rs. in Lakhs

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022	30.09.2022	31.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
	(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(AUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(AUDITED)
Total income from Operations	42,512	37,046	34,846	79,558	65,250	1,52,154	42,871	37,685	35,849	80,556	66,523	1,54,845
Net profit / (Loss) (Before Tax & Exceptional Items)	7,396	3,371	9,009	10,767	11,752	27,955	7,404	3,452	9,101	10,855	11,883	28,062
Net profit / (loss) (before tax & after exceptional items)	7,396	3,371	9,009	10,767	11,752	27,955	7,404	3,452	9,101	10,855	11,883	28,062
Net profit after tax	5,517	2,508	6,681	8,025	8,765	20,834	5,524	2,585	6,750	8,107	8,863	20,895
Total comprehensive income	5,507	2,498	6,710	8,006	8,824	20,796	5,514	2,576	6,779	8,088	8,922	20,857
Equity share capital	32,094	32,094	32,094	32,094	32,094	32,094	32,094	32,094	32,094	32,094	32,094	32,094
Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	1,19,508	-	-	-	-	-	1,20,577
Earnings Per Share (Not Annualized for the Quarter Ended) (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)												
(a) Basic (in Rs.)	1.72	0.78	2.08	2.50	2.73	6.49	1.72	0.81	2.10	2.53	2.76	6.51
(b) Diluted (in Rs.)	1.72	0.78	2.08	2.50	2.73	6.49	1.72	0.81	2.10	2.53	2.76	6.51

Note :
1. The above standalone and consolidated financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 10th Nov 2022. The Statutory Auditors of the company have conducted limited review of the financial results for the Quarter ended 30th Sept 2022.
2. The information presented in the financial results is extracted from the unaudited interim condensed standalone and consolidated financial statements, which have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) – 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as Amended) and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
3. The Covid-19 pandemic has already resulted in economic slowdown throughout the world including India. The second wave has impacted India immensely. The operations of the Company have not been significantly impacted following a nationwide lockdown by the Government of India. However Covid situation in India has improved significantly at the end of period, resulting in normalization of business activity to the great extent. Further the company is continuously monitoring the situation and taking all possible measures and aspects.
4. Figures for the previous periods / year have been re-grouped / re-classified / re-casted to conform to the classification of the current period.
5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the aforesaid financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges website of [BSE \(www.bseindia.com\)](http://www.bseindia.com), [NSE \(www.nseindia.com\)](http://www.nseindia.com) and Company's website at www.railtelindia.com.

For and on behalf of RailTel Corporation of India Limited
Sd/-
Sanjai Kumar
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN No.: 06923630

RailTel's Services
"Ensuring Business Continuity through Telecom & Digital Solutions"
Place : New Delhi
Dated : 10.11.2022

रेल विकास निगम लिमिटेड
Rail Vikas Nigam Limited
गुणवत्ता, गति एवं पारदर्शिता
(A Government of India Enterprise)

RAIL VIKAS NIGAM LIMITED
(A Govt. of India Enterprise)
Registered office: 1st Floor, August Kranti Bhawan, Bhikaji Cama Place,
R. K. Puram, New Delhi, South Delhi - 110066
E-mail: investors@rvnl.org Website: www.rvnl.org; CIN: L74999DL2003GO1118633

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE/ CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2022
(Rs. in crore)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended		
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Revenue from Operations	4,908.90	4,640.75	4,025.82	9,549.65	7,894.93	19,381.71	4,908.90	4,640.75	4,025.82	9,549.65	7,894.93	19,381.71
2	Other Income	217.69	241.17	189.04	458.86	378.85	809.26	221.93	237.58	189.39	459.51	379.24	800.23
3	Total Income	5,126.59	4,881.92	4,214.86	10,008.51	8,273.78	20,190.97	5,130.83	4,878.33	4,215.21	10,009.16	8,274.17	20,181.94
4	Profit Before Tax	398.33	358.56	271.91	756.89	551.35	1,406.10	480.98	373.23	329.22	854.21	629.59	1,502.17
5	Profit After Tax	298.58	283.10	222.06	581.68	433.43	1,087.21	381.22	297.67	279.24	678.89	511.51	1,182.69
6.	Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period/year	296.56	284.17	221.58	580.73	433.16	1,087.01	379.20	298.74	278.76	677.94	511.24	1,182.51
7.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02
8.	Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)						3,546.39						4,312.38
9.	Earnings Per Equity Share (EPS)*												
	Basic (in Rupees)	1.43	1.36	1.07	2.79	2.08	5.21	1.83	1.43	1.34	3.26	2.45	5.67
	Diluted (in Rupees)	1.43	1.36	1.07	2.79	2.08	5.21	1.83	1.43	1.34	3.26	2.45	5.67

* EPS not annualised for the quarter ended on 30.09.2022, 30.06.2022 & 30.09.2021 and Six month ended 30.09.2022 and 30.09.2021.

NOTES:
1) The above Standalone/ Consolidated financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 10/11/2022.
2) As required under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 (as amended), the Statutory Auditors of the company have conducted a limited review of the above financial results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2022.
3) Figures of current quarter are balancing figures between published year to date unaudited figures up to the second quarter of the financial year 2022-23 and published unaudited figures upto first quarter of the Financial year 2022-23.
4) The Standalone/Consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) amendment Rules, 2016 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
5) The Company /Group operates in a single reportable operating Segment 'Development of Rail Infrastructure'. Hence there are no separate operating segments as per Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments.
6) Section 115BAA has been inserted in the Income Tax Act, 1961 vide Taxation laws (Amendment) Ordinance, 2019 issued on 20th September, 2019 which enables domestic companies to exercise a non-reversible option to pay corporate tax at reduced rates effective 1st April, 2019 subject to certain conditions. The company has not exercised this option yet.
7) In respect of Krishnapatnam Railway Company Limited (KRCL), RVNL is entitled for departmental charges @ 5% of the total cost of work as per the detailed estimate/ revised estimate/ completion estimate as provided in paragraph 1137 of the Code for Engineering Department of Indian Railways. RVNL has received representation from KRCL for waiver of the aforesaid departmental charges apart from other relaxations from contractual obligations. Based on the representation made by KRCL, the management of the Company has decided to keep in abeyance the claim of the said departmental charges pending detailed review of the subject matter by the Board of Directors of the Company.
8) Wherever necessary figures for the previous periods/ year have been regrouped, reclassified/re-casted to conform to the classification of the current period/year.
9) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half-yearly ended Standalone/Consolidated Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The complete format of the Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on Company's website www.rvnl.org.

For and on behalf of Rail Vikas Nigam Limited
Sd/-
Pradeep Gaur
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN:07243986

Place : New Delhi
Dated : 10.11.2022

